

AUSCOU

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

| P/ | \GE ::: |
|----|---------|
| | 1 |

| | | AUL | HE | SSIC | ORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF |
|------------|----|-----|----|------|-------------------------------|
| | | | | | |
| `H | HC | K | Rf | MWC | ΔN |
| ~ : : | - | | | | 711 |
| ና በ | 4- | 55 | Я. | -21 | 5.7 |

***709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| 02/24/ BID OPENING DATE | | /2010 | | DID | FOB | FREIGHTTERMS |
|----------------------------|---|--|--|--|---|---|
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT | ITEM NUN | | OPENING TIME 0 UNIT PRICE | 1:30PM AMOUNT |
| 0001 | 1 RECLAMATION: | JB RESTORATI | 962-73 ON OF LAN | D & OTH | ER PROPERTIES | |
| | WEST VIRGINIIS SOLICITING CONTRACT TO RECLAMATION | IA DEPARTMENG BIDS FROP PROVIDE ALOF 9-ACRE CREEK STR | NT OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED EAM RESTO | IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE MINE P RATION" | FOR THE AGENCY, TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS PROJECT LOCATED O.). | |
| | A MANDATORY 03/24/10 0 1 REQUIRED TO MANDATORY PR THE BID. NO BIDDER. ALS | ON SITE PR LO:00 AM. ATTEND THI RE-BID SHAL O ONE PERSO SO, PREBIDS | EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV | ERENCE SESTED PORTION OF SESENT OLVE EX | SHALL BE HELD ON ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND TH UALIFICATION OF MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMENT | |
| | POTENTIAL BI OFFICIAL DOO PRE-BID. FA REPRESENTATI IN DISQUALIF | DDERS TO C CUMENT VERI ALLURE TO P EVE NAME ON FICATION OF | OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. | THIS WENDANCE UR COMPOUR NDANCE THE S | SHEET WILL RESUL TATE WILL NOT | Y |
| · | THE BIDDER I | IS RESPONSI IE INFORMAT PURCHASING SUME ANY RE | BLE FOR E ION REQUI DIVISION | NSURING RED ON AND TH ITY FOR | THE ATTENDANCE E STATE AGENCY A BIDDER'S | 2010 MAY -6 AM 9: 11 WW PURCHASING DIVISION |
| SIGNATURE | | | and other property of the last | TELEPHONE | DATE | |
| TITLE | F | EIN | | | ADDRESS CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T O 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| 02/24/ | <u>jagaraaanaanaanaanaanaa</u> | | HMS OF SAL | (1 50.000.000.000 | SHIP VIA | 100000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--------|-------------------|---|--------------------------------------|---|----------------|-------------|----------------------|
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/06/ | /2010 | *************************************** | BID | OPENI | NG T | IME 0 | 1:30PM |
| LINE | QUAI | VTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUMBER | | UNITF | 'RICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | EATI IID | E TO (| OMDIE | TC TU | E PRE-BID ATTEND | ANCE | CHEE | ET. IN | |
| | | | | | HAT ALL POTENTIA | | | | , F |
| | 1 | | , | | D FAX NUMBER. | | | , 111000 | 7 ••• |
| | ł | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | ARE REQUESTED TO | | | | |
| | | | | | THE PRE-BID. BI | | | | |
| | | | | | DISMISSAL OF TH | | | | |
| | | | | | , WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF | | | | |
| 1 | | | | | , BUT DURING ANY | F | | | - |
| 1 | 1 | | | | OT BE PERMITTED | 1 | | | |
| 1 | ATTEND | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | , |
| | DIRECT | | | | | | | | |
| | TURN O | FF OF | RT. 5 | 3 ONT | O RT. 5/4 AND TR | AVEL | APPR | ROX. | |
| | 1,100 | FEET. | THE | SITE | SITS ON THE PROP | ERTY | DIRE | CTLY | |
| | ADJACE | NI IU | IHE C | UALIU | N SCHOOL. | | | | |
| | PLANS | AND SI | PECIFI | CATIO | NS MAY BE OBTAIN | ED ER | om h | IVDEP. | |
| | | | | | ST., SE, CHARLE | | | | |
| | | | | | PAYMENT OF \$15.0 | | | | : |
| | | | \$ | | MADE BY CHECK OF | MONE | Y OF | RDER. | |
| | NO CAS | H WILI | BE A | CCEPT | ED. | | | | |
| | EXHIBI | T 5 | | | | | | | |
| | | , | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1D-5 PROVIDES TH | | | | |
| | 1 | | 1 | | PROVEMENT CONSTR | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | HAT SUBMITS A BI | | | | |
| | | | | | TIME AN AFFIDAVI | | | | |
| | BE SIU | NED VI | מווס טוף או יר | E ENU Mitte | LOSED PURCHASING D WITH THE BID A | AFF | LDENA FDWA] | LI MUSI | |
| | | | | | E WITH THE PROVI | | | | : |
| | 1 | | | | WEST VIRGINIA CO | i | | | • |
| *** | £ . | | | | HASING AFFIDAVIT | • | | | |
| | SHALL | RESUL | IN D | ISQUA | LIFICATION OF SU | СН В | D. | | |
| | <u> </u> | | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | NDITIONS | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | TELEPHONE | | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | ļi | EIN | | | <u> </u> | ADDE | RESS CHANGE | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| | | | | | | | ~~~ | LUU OFFANGI | TO DE NOTED ABOVE |



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for

RFQ NUMBER: DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

8 H •

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTE | -D | JE | RMS OF SAL | E | | SHIP V | IA | | F | O.B. | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|--------|--------|------------|------------|----------|-------------|---|-------|--|-------------------|------------|--|
| 02/24/2 | 2010 | | | | ,,,. | *********** | | 1 | | 414444 | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/06 | /2010 | | | | BII | OP | PENING | TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | ÇAT. NO | ı | TEM NUN | IBEA | | UNI | TPRICE | | AMQUNT |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | RFORMEI | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | PROCEE | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | FULLY | | |
| 1 | PROCEE | | RCHASE | ORDE | R WIL | L BE | CONSI | DER | RED NO | TICE TO |) | |
| | CANCEL | ΙΔΤΤΩΙ | J. TH | F DIR | FCTOR | OF. | PHRCHA | STA | IG RESI | ERVES T | THE | |
| 1 | | | 1 : | | | | | | | N WRIT | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | MANSHI | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | CONFOR | | |
| | | HE SP | | | | | | | CONTRA | | | |
| | WAGE R | PATES: | THE C | ONTRA | CTOR | OR S | UBCONS | ΓRΔC | CTOR SI | HALL PA | 4 V | |
| | | | | | | | | | | NIMUM V | | |
| 1 3 | | | | Į. | 1 | | | - 1 | Y, PUR | | | |
| ŀ | TO WES | ST VIR | SINIA | CODE | 21-5A | , ET | ,SEQ. | | • | | | |
| | (PREVA | VILING | WAGE | RATES | APPL | .Y TO | THIS | PRO | DJECT. |) | | - |
| | ARBITE | RATION | . ANY | REFE | RENCE | S MA | DE TO | ARE | BITRAT | ION OR | | |
| : | INTERE | ST FO | RPAYM | ENTS | DUE (| EXCE | PT FOR | AN | ITAI YE | EREST | | |
|] | REQUIR | RED BY | STATE | LAW) | CONT | TAINE | D IN | TH IS | S CONTI | RACT | | |
| | OR IN | ANY A | MERICA | N INS | TITUT | TE OF | ARCH | ITEC | CTS DO | CUMENT | S | |
| *************************************** | PERTAI | NING | го тні | S CON | TRACT | ARE | HEREI | 3 Y [| DELETE | D. | | |
| The state of the s | NORKER | RS' CO | MPENSA | TION: | VEN | IDOR | IS REC | JUIF | RED TO | PROVII | DE | |
| 1 1 | | | i | 1 | 1 | | | 1 | | UCCESSI | | |
| | ALI NE | THE | TITEMS | CHECK | ED RE | ะเกพ | WTII 1 | RF / | Δ REOU | IREMEN | Т | |
| | | S CON | | | | | | 7 | · · ·································· | d. 11 km 17 km 11 | • | |
| | (XX)] | INSURA | NCE: S | UCCES | SFUL | VEND | OR SH | ALL | FURNI | SH PRO | DF | A STATE OF THE STA |
| ٠, | OF COM | MERCI. | AL GEN | ERAL | LIABI | LITY | INSU | RANC | CE PRI | OR TO | | |
| | ISSUAN | ICE OF | CONTR | ACT. | UNLE | ESS 0 | THERW: | ISE | SPECI | FIED I | N | |
| | THE BI | D DOC | UMENTS | , THE | MINI | MUM | AMOUN' | T OF | F INSU | RANCE | | |
| 1 | | | | SEERE | VERSE SI | DE FORT | ERMS AND | CONDI | ITIONS | | | ı |
| SIGNATURE | | • | | | | | TELEPHONE | | | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | | FEIN | | | , | *************************************** | | AD | DRESS CH | ANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



MODEMA

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for

Ţ

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION**

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINTED TE | RMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB. | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|--------------|--|------------------|--|
| 02/24/2010 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: 05/06 | /2010 | BID C | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| | | and the second s | | |
| COVERAGE RE | QUIRED IS \$ | 250,000. | | |
| | | | | |
| I I | L 1 | URANCE: SUCCESS | | |
| | f | ERS RISK - ALL RI | | |
| AN AMOUNT E | QUAL TO 100 | % OF THE AMOUNT C | OF THE CONTRACT. | - |
| | | 99 miles | | |
| | | | | vaning. |
| 1 | 3 | ENT (5%) OF THE | | |
| 1 | 1 1 | STATE OF WEST V | | |
| | | D AS A BID BOND. | | |
| | | ISH A PERFORMANCE | | ` |
| l i | 1 | OF THE AMOUNT OF | | |
| I i | 1 | IN THE FORM OF A | • | • |
| i I | \$ I | CREDIT, OR BOND F | | _] |
| 1 | 1 1 | AUTHORIZED TO DO | | <u>.</u> |
| | | . A LETTER OF CF ONLY BE ALLOWED | | |
| 1 | 1 1 | NAL OR BUSINESS | | The state of the s |
| | | THE 5% BID BOND, | | |
| BOND, OR LA | 1 I | 1 | PERFORMANCE | |
| BOND, OR LA | DOKYMATEKIA | L BUIAD. | 61 Ac | |
| () MAINTE | NANCE BOND | A TWO (2) YEAR | MATNTENANCE | |
| 1 | 1 1 | ING SYSTEM WILL I | | |
| OF THE SUCC | | 1 | DE A REQUIRER | |
| | | | | and the second s |
| REV. 11/00 | | 1 | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR |
| 1 ! | ****** | ********** | ****** | • |
| 00 Anno 10 Ann | | | | |
| To a contract of the contract | | | | |
| AML CONTRAC | TOR INFORMA | TION FORM OMB #10 | 029-0119 | |
| 1 | | 1/2010) IS ATTACH | | THE PARTY OF THE P |
| | | FORM TO OBTAIN | | |
| | | E YOUR ELIGIBILI | | |
| | | REQUIREMENT UND | | • |
| IF THE ORIG | INAL OMB #1 | 029-0119 IS NOT / | ATTACHED TO THE | |
| BIDDING DOC | UMENTS YOU | CAN CONTACT THE | AVS OFFICE AT | |
| | | | S-10-21- | |
| SIGNATURE | | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | DITIONS DATE | |
| SIGNATURE | | 1 | DATE | |
| TITLE | FEIN | | I | |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE

RADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE MOVATRIENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | TER | MS OF SAL | E | SHIP VIA | F.(|).B | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|--|----------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---|---|
| 02/24/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/0// | 2010 | | TI T CI | ODENTHO | TTMF / | 1 . 7 0 D M |
| Principal de la constant de la const | le constant de la con | 05/06/ | | CAT | | OPENING | |)1:30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | ŇÖ | ITEM NUMBER | UNI | T PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | S.OSMRE.GOV | | | |
| | ***** | * * * * * * * | **** | **** | ************ | ***** | · * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | * |
| | | , | | | | | | |
| | | | co | NTRAC | TORS LICENSE | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 1 | | | 1 | DE 21-11-2 REQUI | | | *************************************** |
| name was a second | 1 | MUST B | | | RFORM CONTRACTIN . THE WEST VIRG | | | |
| With the state of | 1 | | | ; | OWERED TO ISSUE | 3 | | |
| 444 | LICENS | | | § | FOR A CONTRACTO | i | | l l |
| and the speciment of th | 3 | | | 1 | WEST VIRGINIA D | i | | ₹ |
| | ŧ | | ì | 1 | KANAWHA BLVD. E, WV 25305, PH. 30 | | | |
| | | יוט לע ל | AKLLS | , , | M 25505, 111. 50 | 7 550 70 | ., | |
| | WEST V | /IRGINI | A STA | TE CO | DE 21-11-11 REQU | IRES ANY | <i>†</i> | |
| | i | | 1 . | 1 | INCLUDE THE CONT | RACTORS | LICENSE | |
| į | 1 | R ON TH | 1 | I | | | | |
| E III A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A | BIDDEL | \ 10 CU | BILCI | | | | | |
| | CONTRA | ACTORS | NAME: | | TEASTIELW . A | نينين د | AI SAQ | șę. |
| | | | | | A 111 A 77 7 A 3 | | | |
| | CONTRA | ACTORS | LICEN | SE #: | XXV. 0555303 | | | • • |
| | THE SI | JCCESSF | UL BI | DDER | WILL BE REQUIRED | TO FURI | IISH A | <u>,</u> |
| | į | | 1 | I . | ORS LICENSE PRIO | 1 | | F |
| | A PUR | CHASE O | RDER/ | CONTR | ACT. | | | |
| e-vertice and the second secon | | | | ADD | LICABLE LAW | | | |
| | | | | AFF | LICABLE LAW | | | |
| | | | | | E CODE, PURCHASI | | | ES |
| | | | | | INFORMATION PRO | | | |
| | | | | | " ISSUED BY THE | | ING | |
| | 1 | IUN IS REMENT. | 4 | ULE A | UTHORITY GOVERNI | NO INIS | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | SEF DE | VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO | NDITIONS | | |
| SIGNATURE | λ | XX | $\mathcal{X}\mathcal{X}$ | and Surf. 1. 5 Uni | ITELEPHONE . | 14.025 | LE DAT | 5-4-10 |
| TITLE | | FI | EIN | | | | | ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| <u> </u> | 5671 | | - | <u> </u> | 754491 | AU | JIL JJ CHANG | ILO TO DE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

H-02-FC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. OUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



YENDOR BODY BANDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | ED | JER I | MS OF SAL | É | SHIP V | (A | F. | Ø.B | | FREIGHTTERMS |
|--|------------------------|--------------|---|------------|------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|----------|---------------------|
| 02/24/ | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | Discolita constitución | 05/06/ | 2010 | | | BID | OPENING | TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITEM NUI | /BER | UNI | TPRICE | | TNUOMA |
| | | | 250200000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | | | | | |
| | | (C) | THE | 0 N E V | EAD CHADA | NTEE DE | DIOD CUA | III NOT | . D.C. | |
| | CONST | | | | EAR GUARA EXTENSION | | | | | |
| | | | | | R THE CON | | FERFORE | IANCE | THE | |
| | | (D) | 1 | | S CONCERN | | EGETATIO | N MAY | BE | |
| | FURTHE | | | | TECHNICA | | | | | |
| | CONTA | INED HE | REIN. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | (3) | TERMINA | | | | | | | | |
| | - | | | | ACT MAY B | | | | OR | |
| | | | | | THE DIREC | | | | | |
| | 4 | | 3 | | NY OTHER | | 5 | | | |
| | 1 | | 1 | | E CONTRAC AYS WRITT | | 1 | | | |
| | 1 | | | | RECEIPT | | 1 | | DI | |
| | l . | RMINATE | - 1 | C 1 O 1(11 | NEOLII I | KEGOESI | LD) Gi | L14 1 1 1 1 1 | | |
| | | | • | | | | 1 | | | |
| | (4) | IT SHAL | L BE | THE R | ESPONSIBI | LITY OF | THE SUC | CESSFU | IL | |
| | VENDO | R TO: | | | | | | | | |
| | | (A) | É | | L NECESSA | | , | | YS | |
| } | ! | | ì | | ORTATION | | PMENT AN | 4D | | |
| • | MAIER. | | . 1 | | THE JOB S | | En couc | | | |
| | DEDMT. | (B) | 3 | | Y AND ALL PERMITS. | | ED CUNS | IKUCIIL | IN | |
| | FERRI | IS ON N | LLAIL | D 305 | rekniis. | | | | | |
| | (5) | TECHNIC | AL SP | ECIFI | CATIONS: | | | | | |
| | | | : | | THIS CON | TRACT S | HALL BE | IN | • | |
| | ACCORI | DANCE W | ITH T | HE SP | ECIFICATI | ONS PRE | PARED FO | OR THE | | |
| | 3 | 3 | OF TH | E "RO | ARING CRE | EK STRE | AM RESTO | DRATION | å a | |
| ì | PROJE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | RPORATED | | 1 | | | |
| | 1 | | 1 | | AUSES AND F THIS CO | | 1 | | | |
| | | | | | D BY THRA | | | | UF | |
| | | | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Promotion Co. | (6) | PAYMENT | S AND | COMP | LETION: | | | | | |
| ATTACA AT | | THE | CONTR | ACTOR | SHALL FU | RNISH T | O DEP A | 1 | | |
| |] | | | SEPPF | VERSE SIDE FOR T | FRMS AND CO | NOITIONS | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | | DATE | |
| TITLE | | lee | in . | | | <u> </u> | | | <u> </u> | |
| 11166 | | [" | | | | | . AD | DRESS CHA | NGES | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ö

DEP14917

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | 000400400000000000 | TER | MS OF SAL | E. | SHIPV | A | F.O.B | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|--|--------------------|---------|-----------|--------|--|-------------|---------------------------|-----------|--|
| 02/24/ BID OPENING DATE: | | 05/06/ | 2010 | | *************************************** | RID | OPENING TIM | if ni | :30PM |
| | | | UOP | CAT | ITEM NUN | | UNIT PRIC | | AMOUNT |
| LINE | QUAN | VTITY | UUF | NO. | H EW NOW | J-11 | OWNER | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | ED SCHEDULE | | |
| | | | | | | | E FORM INCL | | |
| | | | | | | | R APPLICATI | | |
| | | | | | | | AT THE PAYM | | J |
| | | | 1 | 1 | { | U DAYS | AFTER RECEI | .FI UF | , |
| | APPLIC | ALIUN | FUK P | AYPEN | | | | | |
| | (7) A | PPI TCA | TTON | FOR P | ARTIAL PA | YMFNT: | | | |
| | ,,,, | | | | | | DIC BASIS, | SUBMI | Т |
| | FOR PA | | | | | | T OF WORK | | |
| | COMPLE | TED AT | THE | TIME | OF THE SU | BMITTAL | . THE AMOU | INT OF | |
| | | | | | | | TUAL QUANTI | | |
| | | | | | | | URES OR THE | - | į |
| | PERCEN | IT COMP | LETED | IF B | ASED UPON | A LUMP | SUM. | | |
| | D A MIX DU | DTCV. | T & 1 T | ue ev | ENT THE V | ENDOD/C | ONTRACTOR F | TIEC | |
| | | | | | | | AY DEEM THE | | And the state of t |
| art and a state of the state of | CUNTRA | OT NIII | LANE | VOID | . AND TER | MINATE | SUCH CONTRA | ACT | |
| | | T FURT | | | | ., | | | |
| | | | | | | | - | | L. Waller |
| | REV. 1 | /2005 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | PREFER | RENCE F | OR US | E OF | DOMESTIC | STEEL P | RODUCTS | | |
| | , -, | OFDT L | | UTUAL | TZED DV T | ue ntoe | CTOD OF THE | Ė | |
| | | | | | | | CTOR OF THI BSECTION 2 | | |
| | | | | | | | EEL PRODUC | | |
| | | | | | | | N THOSE STI | | |
| | | | | | | | . AS USED | | |
| | 1 | IIS CON | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | | | Para de la companya d | | | | |
| | Α. | "ST/ | TE CO | NTRAC | T PROJECT | " MEANS | ANY ERECT | ION OR | A 4 |
| | | | | | | | ON TO, ALT | | N |
| | | | | | | | BUILDING C | | s |
| | | | | | | | ON OF ANY | | |
| | | OI\ I | | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FOR T | ERMS AND CO | INDITIONS | IDATE | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | 1445 | | | |
| TITLE | | Ī | EIN | | | | ADDRES | S CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |
| L | | | | - INIO | TALANCE AND | ADDOCCO | IN COACE ABOV | /E I ADEI | בט יעבאוטסטי |



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-414-0255 RP INC

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

*709063722 01

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRINT | ED | TERMS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | FOB | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--|---|---|-------------------|
| 02/24/ | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 588562.5352.5353.5553. | 05/06/2010 | BID C | PENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUAN | ITITY UOP CAT. | ITEM NUMBER | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | EQUIPMENT, OR SUCH PROJECTS STATE OF WEST | VENTILATING PLANT THE SUPPLY OF AND PURSUANT TO A CO VIRGINIA FOR WHIC DR AFTER JUNE 6, 2 | D MATERIALS FOR DNTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE | |
| | В. | SHAPED, DRAWN FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC | TS" MEANS PRODUCTS , EXTRUDED, FORGEI OTHERWISE SIMILAR A COMBINATION OF THE STEEL MAI OXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING | D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE, | |
| - | c. | AMERICA AND I | S" MEANS THE UNITENCLUDES ALL TERRINUBJECT TO THE JURI | TORY, CONTINENTAL | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | WR | | HE PURCHASING DEPA E THE USE OF FORE | | |
| | Α. | EXCEED ONE TE TOTAL CONTRAC HUNDRED DOLLA GREATER. FOR COST IS THE V | EACH CONTRACT ITENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOURS (\$2,500.00), WHITHE PURPOSES OF THALUE OF THE STEEL THE PROJECT OR, | F (.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE | |
| | В. | DETERMINES THAT IN THE PRODUCED QUANTITY OR OTHER PROPURS OF THE P | OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEEL IN THE UNITED STAT THERWISE ARE NOT F MEET CONTRACT REQL | MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIENT REASONABLY JIREMENTS. | |
| SIGNATURE | | SEER | EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE | | |
| TITLE | | FEIN | 1 ELECTIVE | DATE | |
| | | | | ADDRESS CHANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

S

P

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14917

PAGE 10

******ADDHESS:COHRESPONDENCEMOATMENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY YOU UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER LINE A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES OF THIS PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



JOOR

*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

þ

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UOP LINE QUANTITY UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE OPENING DATE. RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

***709063722 01**

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

BRESIDENT

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

PAGE

*******ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESTO/AUTENTION OF

CHUÇK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| DATE PRIN | | TER | MS OF SAL | | | SHIP VIA | | | FOB | | FREIGHT TERMS |
|-----------|------------------------|-------------------|-----------|---|--------|----------|------|---------|------------|-------|--|
| NING DATE | | 05/06/ | 2010 | | | | BID | PENIN | G TIME | 01 | :30PM |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | ÇAT. NO | ITE | M NUMBER | | l | JNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | 11 002 001 000 0002000 | | | | | | | | ******* | | |
| | (3) A | LL ADD | ENDV | SHUIII | D RE E | ORMALI | V AC | (NNWI F | ngen R | Υ ΔΙΙ | |
| | | S AND | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | ME RUL | | 5 | ŧ. | | E . | | | | |
| | | IAL BID | | | | | | | | AN | |
| | | UM THA | | | | | | | OF | | |
| | CHANGI | NG A B | אט ענ | ENING | IIME | AND/UK | DAII | Ξ. | | | · · |
| | | | | | : | | | | | | |
| | REV. J | 1/96 | | | | | | | | | The state of the s |
| | | | | | | | | | | | , |
| | EXHIB] | T 10 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | RE | QUISIT | ION | NO.: . | DEP149 | 17 | *** |
| | ADDENT | DUM ACK | NUMIE | DEEME | :NT | | | | | | ** |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| • | | EBY ACK Dum(s) | | | | | | | | | , |
| | | SAL, PL | | | | | | | SIONS | 10 11 | |
| | ADDENI | NIM NO | 10. | | | | | | | | |
| | ADDENI | OUM NO. | 5: | | | | | | | | |
| | NO. 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | NO. 2 | | | *************************************** | j I | | | | | | |
| | 110 7 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | NU. 5 | * * * * * 4 | • • | | | | | | | | **** |
| | NO. 4 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | NO. 5 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | EIPT (| | |

55-0754491

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HODNEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FЪВ FREIGHT TERMS

02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.SIGNATURE and Arrest Car COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE · 6255 5-4.10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55. 0754491 PRRSIORNI



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

Request for Quotation

DEP14917

| ADDRESS | CORRESPONE | DENCE TO ATT | ENTION OF: |
|---------|------------|--------------|------------|
| | | | |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT CB-23 BUYER: RFQ. NO.: DEP14917 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 3018 xa8 of PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT

CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: AMM WARDWELL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE -0255 55-0754491 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE PRRSIORNT

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AMIL CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| run A: General Information |
|---|
| Contractor Name: EASTRAM ARROW CORP INC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-6784491 Address: 70 Box 4108 |
| City: Charleston State: WY Zip Code: 2534 Phone: 304-414-025: Fax No.: 304-414-025 E-mail address: |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 5-4-10

Signature M

Title PRESIDENT

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

(141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

| Entity ID | | Name | | Desc Code | Begin Date | End Date | Pct. Own. | Hold Code |
|--|---|---|--|--------------------------|---------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|
| 139824 139825 139825 139826 139826 139826 141837 | WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, WARDWELL, | ANN MICHAEL MICHAEL JAY R JAY R JAY R JAY R JAY R | | PRS SH SECTORS SH DIR SH | | • | 33% 34% 33% 28% | |



DOUZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

REP14917

| PA | GE |
|----|----|
| | 1 |

| ADI | DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE | TO ATTENTION OF |
|---------|----------------------|-----------------|
| 111101/ | DOUMAN | |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

| DATE PRIN | TED | TEF | RMS OF SA | LÉ | SH | IP VIA | F,O. | В | F | REIGHTTERMS |
|---|-----------------------|------------|---|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------|---------|---------------|-------------|
| 03/30/ | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | 1127151.13271.3331.33 | 05/06/ | 2010 | ************ | | BID | OPENING T | TIME 0 | 1:30P | M |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO. | ITEM | NUMBER | UNIT | PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ | ~~~~ | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ADDEN | DUM NO | 3 | | | _ | |
| | * * * * * * * | **** | *** | ADDEN | טא אטע. | 1 **** | ******** | ***** | * | |
| | ADDEND | HIM TSS | HED E | NR TH | E DOADT | NG CREEK | CTDEAM DE | CTODA | | |
| | | | | | | E PRE-BID | | | | |
| | | | | | | THE Q/A | | | | |
| | | | | | | OF 03/24 | | | İ | |
| | | | ļ | | | | | | | |
| | BID OP | ENING | DATE | AND T | IME REM | AIN UNCHA | NGED AT 0 | 5/06/10 | | |
| | AT 1:3 | O PM. | | | | | | | | • |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | **** | **** | ס סא | THER CH | ANGES *** | ****** | ***** | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | į | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | İ | | | | | | | | | · |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | ĺ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 1 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | | _ | JB | | 962-73 | | | | | |
| | DECLAM | l ATTON | DF.A.T | 00.077 | A. A. I | | | | | |
| | RECLAM | ATION: | RESI | UKAII | ON OF LA | AND & OTH | EK PKUPEK | KITES | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ŀ | | | | | | | ļ |
| | | | | | | | | | 1. | |
| | | | | | | | | | \$ | , — |
| | ***** | THIS | IS T | HE EN | D OF RFI | Q DEP14 | 917 **** | * TOTAL | : 3° | 12.134 |
| | | | | | | | | | | - |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | |] | | | | | | |
| | | | l | SEE RE | VERSE SIDE FO | R TERMS AND CON | NDITIONS | | | |
| SIGNATURE | 1 1 | | \mathcal{A} | | | TELEPHONE A | 14.025 | e DATE | الماج | |
| TITLE | | IFE | EIN _ | | / /: | | | | -2 4- | 10 |
| PICIES OFF | | | 5 | | 75449 | | | | | NOTED ABOVE |
| WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' | | | | | | | | | | |

Addendum No. 1 ROARING CREEK STREAM RESTORATION PROJECT

Requisition

DEP 14917

Contractor's REVISED Bid Sheet

| Company Name: | EASTERN ARKOW P.O. BOX 4108 |
|---------------|---|
| | CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 |
| Address: | FAX: 304 414-0256 |
| , | easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| ITEM | | | THIT DRION | AN COLDUT |
|----------|---|--|--|--|
| NO. | QUANTITY | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| | | | | |
| 1.0 | 1 LS | Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 1000 |
| 2.0 | 1 LS | Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 1000 |
| 3.0 | 1 LS | Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 1000 |
| 4.1 | 1 LS | Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | LS | \$ 31,000 |
| 4.2 | 2 EA | Farm Gates | 500 | \$ 1000 |
| 4.3 | 2500 LF | Temporay Fence | 0 10 | 250 |
| 5.0 | 775 LF | Sediment Control | 5~ | \$ 3875 |
| 6,0 | 9.00 AC | Revegetation | 3600 | \$ 32400 |
| 7.1 | 275 LF | 8' Grouted Riprap Channel | 85 | ************************************** |
| 7.2 | 500 LF | 8' Riprap Channel | 40- | 2000 T |
| 7.3 | · 185 LF | 24" HDPE Pipe | 40- | \$ 7400 |
| 7.4 | 2 EA | Type "A" Manhole | 1500 | \$ 3000 |
| 7.5 | 740 LF | 8' Bottom Vegetated Channel | 15 | \$ 11,100 |
| 7.6 | 1 EA | Temporary Stream Crossing | 5 000 | \$ 5000 |
| 7.7 | 1 EA | Channel Crossing | 5000 | \$ 5000 |
| 9.1 | 4 EA | Wet/Modified Mine Seal | <u> </u> | \$ 80,000 |
| 9.2 | 50 BAGS | Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag) | 50- | \$ 2500 7 |
| 9.3 | 850 LF | Conveyance Pipe | 18" | \$ 15,300 |
| 11.0 | 500 LF | Underdrain | 10- | \$ 5000 |
| 13.1 | 1 LS | Regrade Sinkhole Area | L.S | \$ 5000 |
| 13.2 | 5 EA | Sinkhole Mitigation per Detail | 11,300 | \$ 56500 |
| 13.3 | 1 LS | Install Open Channel Spillway In Pond Embankment | LS | \$ 1434 |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | _ | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | *************************************** | | | s |
| | | | | <u> </u> |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | | \$ |
| | | | ! | 1 " |
| ******* | | | | |
| XXXXXXXX | KXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | *************************************** | XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX | @XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX |

| Agency | DEP |
|--------|----------|
| | DEP14917 |

BID BOND

| | KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the un | | indersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc. | | | | |
|----------------------------|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| | of PO Box 4108, Charlest | on, West Virginia 25364 | , as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company | | | | |
| | Of I O DOX DOO! VVC3ti Cia | Ocitici Onio, 44201. a corporati | on organized and existing under the laws of the State of | | | | |
| Ohio | with its principal office | in the City of Westfield Center | as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State | | | | |
| of Wes | | | (\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which. | | | | |
| well and | d truly to be made, we jointly and | severally bind ourselves, our heirs, | administrators, executors, successors and assigns. | | | | |
| | | | ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the | | | | |
| | | | made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for | | | | |
| DEPT | 4917, Roaring Creek Stream | Restoration in Randolph Coun | ty, WV, according to plans and specifications. | | | | |
| | NOW THEREFORE, | | | | | | |
| agreem force ar | and shall furnish any other bonds ent created by the acceptance of | d and the Principal shall enter into a and insurance required by the bid o said bid, then this obligation shall b od and agreed that the liability of th | contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the see null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full e Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, | | | | |
| | The County factor and a second | | | | | | |
| way imp waive n | aired or affected by any extension of any such extension. | ed, hereby stipulates and agrees the noting of the time within which the Oblig | at the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby | | | | |
| way imp waive n | aired or affected by any extensiontice of any such extension. | n of the time within which the Oblig | ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby | | | | |
| waive n | aired or affected by any extension of the original original original original original original original original original original original original original original original original original original or | n of the time within which the Oblig ipal and Surety have hereunto set t | ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby heir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations | | | | |
| waive n | aired or affected by any extension office of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princused their corporate seals to be a | n of the time within which the Oblig ipal and Surety have hereunto set t iffixed hereunto and these presents | ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby | | | | |
| waive n | aired or affected by any extension office of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princused their corporate seals to be a | n of the time within which the Oblig ipal and Surety have hereunto set t | ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby heir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations | | | | |
| waive no nave ca 3rd | aired or affected by any extension office of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princused their corporate seals to be a | n of the time within which the Oblig ipal and Surety have hereunto set t iffixed hereunto and these presents | ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby heir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to be signed by their proper officers, this Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) | | | | |
| waive no nave ca 3rd | aired or affected by any extension office of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princused their corporate seals to be a day of March | n of the time within which the Oblig ipal and Surety have hereunto set t iffixed hereunto and these presents | ee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby heir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to be signed by their proper officers, this Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) | | | | |
| waive no nave ca 3rd | aired or affected by any extension office of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princused their corporate seals to be a day of March | n of the time within which the Oblig ipal and Surety have hereunto set t iffixed hereunto and these presents | heir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations to be signed by their proper officers, this Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal) By (Must be President or | | | | |

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-In-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000)

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008 .

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina "YIONVI W SEA

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:

35.3



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have A.D., 2010 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of March







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF WIZST VIRGINIA |
|--|
| COUNTY OF YAMA WHA TO-WIT: |
| I, Ann Warour, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of TEASTRIM ARROW (Company Name); and, |
| 2. I do hereby attest that TZASTRRA ARROW CORP (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| TEASTIRAN ATENDE CORD (Company Name) |
| Ву: |
| Title: Pizes. ORNT |
| Date: 4/14/10 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 14th day of April 2010. |
| By Commission expires May 3, 2016 |
| OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHELLA MCCORMICK P. Q. Box 104 (Notary Public) (Notary Public) |
| Alum Creek, WV 25003 THIS AFFIDAVITEMUST, BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE |
| AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

| Vendor's Name: TEASTRICH | Arrizow | CORP | |
|--|-----------------|----------------|------------------|
| Authorized Signature: | | Date: | 4/14/10 |
| State of VAY | | · | |
| County of KANANA, to-wit: | | | |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me tl | his 14th day of | April | , 20 <u>10</u> . |
| My Commission expires May 3 | | 16 | |
| AFFIX OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA McCORMICK P. O. Box 104 Alum Creek, WV 25003 My Commission Expires May 2 5004 | } NOTAR | Y PUBLIC She O | 2 McCormick |